
2016 Winter Application Cycle Letters of Intent Received 

Charter School 
Name 

CTF Liaison Email Address County of 
Operation 

Year 1 
Grades of 
Operation 

Total 
Enrollment 

EMO Distance 
Education 

Athlos 
Academy of 
Reno 

Chris O’Neil chris.oneil.0@gmail.com  Washoe  K – 8 1200 Athlos 
Academies 

No 

Bright Mind 
Academy 

Craig 
Kaufman 

kaufman.craig@gmail.com  Washoe K – 6 65 No No 

Foundations 
Charter School 

Jim 
Christensen 

jim.christensen@arrowacademy.org  Clark K – 3 720 Arrow 
Academy 
LLC 

No 

French 
Immersion 
Charter School 

Ashley Key ashleykey510@yahoo.com  Clark K – 3 Not Listed Yes/TBD No 

Innovation 
Academy 
(Private School 
Conversion) 

Maggie Bray MAGGIERNMAY@HOTMAIL.COM  Clark K – 3 75 No No 

Ivy College 
Preparatory 
Academy 

Ijeamaka 
Obodoagha 

ipo2@cornell.edu  Carson K – 5 240 Yes/TBD No 

Marzano 
Academy 

Robert 
Marzano 

robert.marzano@marzanoresearch.com  Clark K – 5 300 No No 

Mater Academy 
of Northern NV 

Jaime Edrosa jedrosa@hotmail.com  Washoe K – 6 360 Academica No 

Mountain West 
Academy 

Kathy 
Etchemendy 

kathy@islc.us  Washoe K - 6 270 No No 

Pathways in 
Education NV 

Tiffany Tyler ttyler@nevadapartners.org  Clark 9 – 12 300 Pathways Yes 

Pathways in 
Education NV 

Barbara 
Duncan 

bduncan@emsofl.com  Clark 9 – 12 300 Pathways Yes 
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Reality Susan 
Schramaka 

 Clark K – 5 450 No No 

Royal College 
Preparatory 
Academy 

Ijeamaka 
Obodoagha 

ipo2@cornell.edu  Clark K – 5 240 No No 

Sierra NV 
STEAM 
Academy 

Jim 
Martineau 

mrtineau@nvbell.net  Carson 9 – 12 220 No No 

Tahoe-Reno P-
TECH 

John Tindall-
Gibson 

johntindall-gibson@msn.com  Storey 9 – 12 50 No No 

FLEX Academy 
of Southern NV  

Kathryn 
Singer 

pkjs99@earthlink.net  Clark 9 – 12 450 No Blended 

The Kinard 
School 

Natea 
Wallace 

natea.wallace@gmail.com  Carson K – 8 900 No Yes 

Y.E.S. 
ACADEMY  
(Young 
Educated and 
Successful) 

Freddie 
Rosser 

fred.rosser@gmail.com  Clark 9 – 12 200 No No 
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